

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 1699/2025
In WP(C) No. 2440/2024

Mohammad Younis Shah and Ors.

..... Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Abrar Khan, Adv.

V/s

The Jammu an Kashmir Bank Limited and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Adv.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

26.03.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Advocate enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Two weeks time is sought by the petitioner for depositing 50% of the amount directed vide order dated 23.10.2024. Though vehemently opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents, reluctantly time is granted with a direction that in case the requisite amount is not deposited, order dated 23.10.2024 shall stand vacated.
4. CM disposed of.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

26.03.2025

Aasif