

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 1699/2025
In WP(C) 2440/2024**

MOHAMMAD YOUNIS SHAH AND OTHERS. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Umiya Zehra, Advocate

Vs.

**THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED
AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Hena Baqal, Advocate vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

ORDER

01.08.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-bank submits that the order dated 26.03.2025, has not been complied with.

That being the position, the respondent-Bank shall submit a report indicating the steps taken by them to auction or sell the secured assets. The respondents shall also file objections by or before the next date of hearing.

List again on 17.09.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.08.2025

"Mir Arif"