

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2440/2024

MOHAMMAD YOUNIS SHAH AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK
LIMITED AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
17.09.2025

Respondent-Bank to submit a report indicating the steps taken for auctioning or sell the secured assets and respondents shall also file objections in terms of order dated 01.08.2025.

List on 19.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.09.2025
"Imtiyaz"