

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2440/2024 CM(6572/2024)

MOHAMMAD YOUNIS SHAH AND ORS ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar H Khan, Advocate

Vs.

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED ...Respondent(s)
AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Mohd Younis Hafiz, AC for R-3
None for 1 & 2

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

15.12.2025

1. Order dated 23rd October, 2024, read with the order dated 26th March, 2025 has not been complied with.
2. On 19.11.2025 i.e. on the last date of hearing, the petitioner was given an opportunity to approach the Bank to clear the liability and deposit the requisite amount. This order too has not been complied with.
3. In view of the aforesaid, the interim protection granted to the petitioner from time to time is withdrawn. The Tehsildar North, Srinagar, is directed to file the status report by or before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 17.02.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

15.12.2025

"ARIF