

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2440/2024

Mohammad Younis Shah and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar H. Khan, Advocate

**Vs.**

The Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited and ...Respondent(s)  
Ors.

Through: Ms. Hena Baqal, Advocate for R-1 & R-2  
Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG for R-3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.02.2026

Status report in terms of order dated 15.12.2025 has not been filed.

Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG, appearing vice Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG, prays for and is granted one week's further time to file status report in terms of order dated 15.12.2025.

List on 04.03.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

17.02.2026

Manzoor