

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2440/2024

MOHAMMAD YOUNIS SHAH AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar H. Khan, Advocate

Vs.

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK
LIMITED AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
04.03.2026

Vide order dated 15.12.2025, The Tehsildar North, Srinagar, was directed to file the status report by or before the next date of hearing. Despite the direction being repeated, the same has not been filed.

Let the status report be filed by the next date of hearing, failing which, the Tehsildar, North, Srinagar, shall appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 01.04.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.03.2026
"Imtiyaz"