

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2440/2024  
CM (6572/2024)

Mohammad Younis Shah & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: M/S Ajaz A. Bhat and Abrar H. Khan, Advocates.

Vs.

The Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited &  
Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

01. The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to lay a motion indicating therein the total amount deposited with the respondent Bank till date, pursuant to directions of this Court.

02. Time as prayed for is granted.

03. List again on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)  
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"HAMID"