

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(1970/2026) IN WP(C) 2440/2024

MOHAMMAD YOUNIS SHAH AND ORS. ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Abrar Khan, Advocate

Vs.

THE JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED ...Respondent(s)
AND ORS.

Through: Ms Sabreena Bashir, Adv. vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R

20.04.2026

CM No. 1970/2026

1. Notice.
2. Notice waived by Ms Sabreena Bashir, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Shafqat Nazir, learned counsel for the respondents. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to respond the instant application and to indicate the amount as has been deposited by the applicants/petitioners after filing of the petition and the amount still outstanding.
3. List along with the main petition on 11.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

20.04.2026

"ARIF"